



MANAGED
TRAINING
SERVICES

Corporate Office:
Infocity, A-24, Sector 34
Gurugram 122 001, Haryana, India
Tel: +91 (124) 4916500
www.niitmts.com
Email: info@niitmts.com

October 31, 2023

**The Manager
BSE Limited**

Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

**The Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Listing Department
Exchange Plaza,
5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Subject: Submission of copies of newspaper advertisements for publication of extracts of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

Scrip Code: BSE - 543952; NSE - NIITMTS

Dear Sir,

Enclosed herewith please find copies of the newspaper advertisements of October 31, 2023 (Financial Express and Jansatta) for publication of extracts of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For **NIIT Learning Systems Limited**

**Deepak Bansal
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer**

Encl.: a/a

NIIT Learning Systems Limited

(Formerly MindChampion Learning Systems Limited)

Registered Office: Plot No. 85, Sector 32, Institutional Area,
Gurugram 122 001, Haryana, India | Tel: +91 (124) 4293000 | CIN: L72200HR 2001 PLC 099478

CANARA ROBECO

Canara Robeco Mutual Fund
 Investment Manager : Canara Robeco Asset Management Co. Ltd.
 Construction House, 4th Floor, 5, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001.
 Tel.: 6658 5000 Fax: 6658 5012/13 www.canararobeco.com CIN No.: U65990MH1993PLC071003

NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM NO. 31

Disclosure of Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results of Schemes of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund:
 All unit holders of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund are requested to note that in terms of Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 and SEBI circulars issued in this regard from time to time, the Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results of the Schemes of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund for the period ended September 30, 2023 have been hosted on the website of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund, www.canararobeco.com.

The unit holders can visit the following link for viewing/downloading the aforesaid results:
<https://www.canararobeco.com/statutory-disclosures/un-audited-half-yearly-financial-results>

Unit holders are requested to visit www.canararobeco.com to claim their Unclaimed Redemption & Dividend amounts and follow the procedure prescribed therein.

For and on behalf of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd.
 (Investment manager for Canara Robeco Mutual Fund)

Date: 30-10-2023
 Place: Mumbai
 Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited

4th Floor, C wing, Laxmi Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.
 Tel.: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax: +91 22 6159 3100
 CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 7446
 Website: www.pgimindiaamf.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulation 1996 read with Paragraph 5.1.3 of SEBI Master Circular dated May 19, 2023, the unit holders of all the Scheme(s) of PGIM India Mutual Fund ('Fund') are requested to note that the Unaudited Half Yearly Financial Results of all the Scheme(s) of the Fund for the half year ended September 30, 2023, are hosted on the website www.pgimindiaamf.com and www.amfiindia.com.

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited
 (Investment Manager for PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : October 30, 2023
 Sd/-
 Authorized Signatory

Unit holders are requested to update their PAN, KYC, email address, mobile number, nominee details with AMC and are also advised to link their PAN with Aadhaar Number. Further, Unit holders can view the Investor Charter available on website of the Mutual Fund as well as check for any unclaimed redemptions or Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal (IDCW) payments.

**MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS,
 READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.**



Registered Office: 7th floor, Grande Palladium, 175, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East),
 Mumbai 400 098. Tel: (91-22) 6648 0480; Fax: (91-22) 2650 0159;
 E-mail: investor@marico.com; Website: www.marico.com CIN: L15140MH1988PLC049208;

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results of Marico Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	2,476	2,477	2,496	4,953	5,054	9,764
Profit before tax	476	567	400	1,043	899	1,743
Net Profit for the period attributable to owners (after Minority Interest)	353	427	301	780	672	1,302
Total Comprehensive attributable to owners (after Minority Interest)	330	410	274	740	642	1,270
Equity Share Capital	129	129	129	129	129	129
Earnings Per Share (of Re 1/- each) (Not annualised)						
Basic (in Rs.)	2.73	3.30	2.32	6.04	5.20	10.08
Diluted (in Rs.)	2.73	3.30	2.32	6.02	5.19	10.05

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.marico.com.

b) The Consolidated audited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Marico Limited ("the Company") at their meeting held on October 30, 2023. The results for the preceding / corresponding quarters have been subjected to review by the statutory auditors.

c) The Board of directors of Marico Limited declared interim dividend of 300% (Rs. 3.00 per share) at its meeting held on October 30, 2023. Interim dividend would be paid to those shareholders, whose names appear in the Register of Members as on November 07, 2023.

d) Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	1,791	1,841	1,909	3,632	3,885	7,478
Profit before tax (after Exceptional items)	341	408	404	749	885	1,492
Net Profit after tax	258	307	334	565	721	1,179

For further details, kindly visit:
<http://marico.com/india/investors/documentation>;
 BSE-<http://www.bseindia.com/> and
 The National Stock Exchange of India Limited-<https://www.nseindia.com/>
 Place: Mumbai
 Date : October 30, 2023
 For Marico Limited
 Saugata Gupta
 Managing Director and CEO



Strides Pharma Science Limited

CIN: L24230MH1990PLC057062
 Registered Office: 201, Devavrata, Sector 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703, Maharashtra, India
 Tel No.: +91 22 2789 2924;
 Corporate Office: 'Strides House', Bilekahalli, Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru - 560 076, Karnataka, India.
 Tel No.: +91 80 6784 0000 / 0290; Fax No.: +91 80 6784 0800
 Website: www.strides.com; Email ID: investors@strides.com

Extract of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

Particulars	Consolidated					
	3 Months ended September 30, 2023	Preceding 3 Months ended June 30, 2023	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year September 30, 2022	Year to date figures for the period ended September 30, 2023	Year to date figures for the previous period ended September 30, 2022	Previous year ended March 31, 2023
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
Continuing operations						
Revenue from operations	9,994.27	9,299.94	8,970.97	19,294.21	18,371.71	36,883.87
Net Profit from ordinary activities before Exceptional Items and tax (*)	502.85	392.27	(77.54)	895.12	(489.94)	161.15
Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax from continuing operations	(1,568.97)	3.19	(380.72)	(1,565.78)	(2,014.76)	(2,862.00)
Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax from continuing operations	(1,494.55)	(93.60)	3.32	(1,588.15)	(1,349.98)	(2,308.99)
Profit/(loss) after tax from discontinued operations	-	-	185.69	-	-	185.69
Total comprehensive income for the period	(1,561.01)	(102.43)	401.15	(1,663.44)	(708.20)	(2,044.14)
Equity share capital	903.33	903.15	902.90	903.33	902.90	903.03
Other equity	19,631.81	21,162.30	22,410.80	19,631.81	22,410.80	21,219.55
Earnings per equity share (for total operations) (face value of Rs. 10/- each) - not annualised						
(a) Basic EPS (Rs.)	(14.54)	(0.79)	2.54	(15.33)	(12.58)	(22.49)
(b) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	(14.54)	(0.79)	2.54	(15.33)	(12.58)	(22.49)

(*) The Company did not have Extra-ordinary items for the given periods.

Information on Standalone Results : -

Particulars	Rs. in Million					
	3 Months ended September 30, 2023	Preceding 3 Months ended June 30, 2023	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year September 30, 2022	Year to date figures for the period ended September 30, 2023	Year to date figures for the previous period ended September 30, 2022	Previous year ended March 31, 2023
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
Total Income from continuing operations	5,626.28	4,869.69	5,017.06	10,495.97	9,323.61	19,385.62
Profit/(loss) before Tax from continuing operations	41.94	91.29	(440.71)	133.23	(1,479.51)	(647.60)
Profit/(loss) after Tax from continuing operations	12.83	80.02	(39.97)	92.85	(702.51)	46.82
Profit/(loss) before tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit/(loss) after tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange websites viz., www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.strides.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 Arun Kumar
 Executive Chairperson and Managing Director
 Bengaluru, October 30, 2023



MANAGED TRAINING SERVICES

NIIT LEARNING SYSTEMS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Mindchampion Learning Systems Limited)
 Regd Office : Plot No. 85, Sector - 32, Institutional Area, Gurugram - 122001 (Haryana) India
 Tel : +91 (124) 4293000 Fax : +91 (124) 4293333 Website : http://www.niitmts.com Email : info@niitmts.com
 Corporate Identity Number : L72200HR2001PLC099478

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

(Rs. in Millions, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone						
		Quarter ended			Period ended			Quarter ended			Period ended			
		3 months ended September 30, 2023	Preceding 3 months ended June 30, 2023	Corresponding 3 months ended September 30, 2022	Year to date figures for the current period ended September 30, 2023	Year to date figures for the previous period ended September 30, 2022	Previous year ended March 31, 2023	3 months ended September 30, 2023	Preceding 3 months ended June 30, 2023	Corresponding 3 months ended September 30, 2022	Year to date figures for the current period ended September 30, 2023	Year to date figures for the previous period ended September 30, 2022	Previous year ended March 31, 2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer note 4)	Unaudited (Refer note 4 and 5)	Unaudited (Refer note 4)	Unaudited (Refer note 4 and 5)	Audited (Refer note 4)	Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer note 4)	Unaudited (Refer note 4)	Unaudited (Refer note 4)	Unaudited (Refer note 4)	Audited (Refer note 4)	
1	Total Income from Operations	3,819.27	3,823.44	3,003.25	7,642.71	6,128.07	13,617.87	953.50	959.37	928.20	1,912.87	1,892.84	4,037.75	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	716.77	691.70	473.70	1,408.47	1,119.58	2,470.79	189.70	199.98	187.85	389.68	435.11	1,018.08	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	673.62	683.05	427.86	1,356.67	1,070.67	2,284.87	184.68	191.33	183.50	376.01	427.69	982.27	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	468.81	551.72	370.27	1,020.53	922.64	1,922.17	138.80	147.24	183.08	286.04	430.51	992.63	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	457.68	605.83	341.57	1,063.51	932.60	2,053.34	158.39	163.48	189.26	321.87	426.60	1,000.22	
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 each, fully paid)	269.24	269.24	268.90	269.24	268.90	269.14	269.24	269.24	268.90	269.24	268.90	269.14	
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves						7,433.74						4,647.91	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualised, in Rs.)													
	- Basic		3.48	4.10	2.76	7.58	6.88	14.31	1.03	1.09	1.36	2.12	3.21	7.39
	- Diluted		3.34	3.95	2.69	7.29	6.69	13.97	0.99	1.05	1.33	2.04	3.12	7.22

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarterly / year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website, www.niitmts.com.
 2 The above results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 30, 2023.
 3 Total Income from Operations represent revenue from operations.
 4 The National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Chandigarh Bench vide Order dated May 19, 2023 sanctioned the Composite Scheme of Arrangement (Approved by the board of directors of the Company on January 28, 2022). The Scheme became effective on May 24, 2023 upon filing of the certified copies of the NCLT order, sanctioning the Scheme with the respective jurisdictional Registrar of Companies. Pursuant to the Scheme becoming effective, the CLG Business Undertaking is demerged from NIIT Limited ("NIIT") and transferred to and vested in NIIT Learning Systems Limited ("NLSL") with effect from April 1, 2022 i.e. the Appointed Date.
 NIIT has transferred specific income, expenses, assets, liabilities and reserves of CLG Business Undertaking w.e.f. Appointed Date till Effective Date based on the allocation as prescribed in the Scheme and with respect to common items, the allocations are approved by the Board.
 Pursuant to the Scheme, NLSL has issued and allotted equity shares to the shareholders of NIIT whose name appeared in the register of members of NIIT as on the record date i.e. June 8, 2023, one equity share of Rs. 2/- each in NLSL as fully paid up for every equity share of Rs. 2/- each held by them in NIIT.
 Equity shares of NLSL are now listed at BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited w.e.f. August 8, 2023 under the trading symbol "NIITMST". Accordingly, CIN number of the Company has been changed.
 5 During the previous year, NIIT (USA), Inc, a wholly owned subsidiary company of NIIT Learning Systems Limited had acquired 100% membership interest in St. Charles Consulting Group LLC ("St. Charles") on November 04, 2022 and executed Membership Interest Purchase Agreement ("MIPA") and other definitive agreements ("Transaction Documents").
 Accordingly, the results of the current quarter/period ended September 30, 2023 are not comparable with the corresponding quarter/period ended September 30, 2022.
 6 During the quarter, NIIT (Ireland) Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of NLSL has made a strategic investment of long term nature for Euro 3 Million in Preferred Shares of KIC InnoEnergy, SE ("EIT InnoEnergy") on July 26, 2023.
 7 The Board of Directors in their meeting held on October 30, 2023, declared an interim dividend of Rs. 2.50 per equity share.

Place: Gurugram
 Date : October 30, 2023
 By order of the Board
 For NIIT Learning Systems Limited
 Sd/-
 Vijay K Thadani
 Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

